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OTL_AND GAS WELL PERMIT APP Date: March- 20, 1981

087 . 2682-DD

_ APl NO. 47 ° = _
JELL TYPE: 3ir R pomg / State County' Permit
i (If "Cas'', Prccuc-ion /  nderzrsund storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION:  Zlevaticn: Q23! “itershed: Right Fork Qf Big Sandy
Oistrict: GEary County: Roane Quadrangle: Mewton 7.5
Address P.O. Box 1588 Address
Parkersburg, WV 26101
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

OIL &- GAS i
ROYALTY OWNER Aimee C. Nixon Name

‘Address Gettysburg, National Bank Address :

Gettysburg, PA 17325 '
Acreage Y 400*~ﬂ o COAL LESSEE WITH DgCLARATION-ON RECORP?\
. S5V et |
SURFACE OWNER SAME ’ Name )} e
' (ATAY ,
Address Address AR 24 1981 3
400 DEPT. o (il
e LR Aoreae o BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BECTNG §OBiEY
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR:
Name . . i : ‘ Hame Rﬁchard Morris
~ : ; i WL
. . Address -—Gne-n-t-s-vq—l—kgeet

i City Z—z,p
DESIGNATED AGENT James A. Crews

; PH:
Ad&ress P.0. Box 1588, Parkersburg, WV 26101

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil OF gas purposes at the abovs

location under 3 deeq / lease X / other contract / dated April 22 , 1921 , to the

-undersigned wel |l operator from Kate Nixon
(IT said deed, lease or other coniract has been recorced:)

Recorded on

» 19, in the office of the Clerk of the County Ccmmissibn of Roane

County, West Virginia, in Lease Book 37 , at page 133 - A permit is requested as follc

'PROPOSED WORK: Orill / 0rill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate 4
Plué off old formation /  Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify) Recanditian

e

S

=~ptanned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof,

ihe above named coal operator, c¢oal owner(s), and cosl lessee are herebY)86t9f3Qd 3 hat any
objection they wish to make or are required to make bv Code §22-4~3 must be filed with the De=-

parTment of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by Department
Copies of this Permit Application and the encl!osed plat and reclamation plan have been maj
Sy registered mail or delivered by hand to the abcve named coal operator, coal owner(s), and c:

lessees on or before the day of the maililg or celivery of this Permit Application to the Depa
ment at Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

FLZSST SUBMIT COPIZS OF AT

& .-d'
SECPEISICAL LOGS DIZTCTTT TO: PENNZOIL COMPANY — ) oo
OFFICE OF 0IL AND GAS CLARAET BOH Ney! Operator

1615 Washington Street, East

Charfeston, West Virginia 25311 Sy M



e > il b il

PRCPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

SITCING CONTRACTOR (IF NOWH) Hank Pence

Address - -

TZIEICAL TARGET FGRMATION, Injun

Sstimated depth of completed well, 1823 __ feet Rotary / Cable tools X /
\
Agproximate water strata depths: Fresh, . feet; salt, feet.
Rgproxizate coal seam depths: Is coal being =ined in the area? Yes / No /

SINE AND TUSING PROGRAM

SING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT PILL-UP " PACXERS
BI3E TYPE Weight OR SACXS

Size |Gradeiper ftiNew |UsediPor drilling|left in well (Cubic feet)
nductor ' o Kinds

e

esir wazer

al ; I Sizes

termediated

e —— s e

comezson 1 1/2[955 | 9.5 1766 1766' - ftension pkr |loepens set

—+2.. N

= S . © Perforations:
— . Too . Bottom

[®= Z2egulation 7.02 of ths Department of MNines provides that the original and four copiss L SO
Form IV-2 must be. filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in ths form prescrided
By Regulatiom 11, (ii) a bond in ome of the forme preserided by Regulatiom 13, or in lieu

- .. thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Porm IV-9, "Reclamation Plan”®,

" applicable to the reelamation required by Cods § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless -

previously paid on the same vell, the fae required by Code § 33-4-12a, and (v) if applicadbls,.

the consent required by Cods § 23-4-dc from the owner of any vater well or dwelling withia

280 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-3 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a vell
‘wikere fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and
€8 noted as suek on the Porm IV-3 filed im commeetion therevith.

for deepening

This permit shall expire if

[0

iced by 11

Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operzior and by any coel owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, if the permtt
ts to be issued within fifteen (15) daye of receipt thereof: .

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
BCIon has examined this proposed well location. T

If a2 mine map exists which covers the are
L Iocation, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no “3.0351@023

* work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
llicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

NG E ) e P . V By
Its




Well Site Plan

Legend: troperty Jou“cry — Diversion
RoAd T s T B Spring O—s
£x13ting Fence —x —— X— Wet Bpot Yy
Planned Fence —~ e Building 8
SEream~ o TG ey T Drain Pxpe—o—b——o-—-»-
Open Ditch — .0 ——..0» e Waterway {——=% "< —»
Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling gits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
‘\
¢ A
f o -
1 .
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" /
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Please reguest landowners cooperation to protect new seeding

Pha@®/ 412023

for one growing season.

|



Form IV-9 Date Ff,é Z 4 19 1

01‘80 .
( ) Well No._Kafte Nixon 10
API No._ 47 - & - 282 bD
Stace ounty Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company MName P[/V/VZOIL CONPANI’ Designated Agentfqrfl'.\' A. Lucas

Mdress  PARKERSRURG, W U Address Aarkarsburo W.l.

Telephcne H22- &565 Telephone 422-6;6)3
Landowner [Peomras Aixeon Soil Cons. District /e Kanawha

Revegetation to be carried out by A/Q//ts Pﬁc‘ /Qmﬁf‘t‘an‘ [ne. (Agent)

This plan has been reveiwed by

/ SCD. All correcti
and additions become a part of this plan. b

(uate) agent)

Access Road Location :

Structure Pra-‘ne7e p'.fcb (A) Structure (1)
Spacing = Material P el IS YA AT
Page Ref. Manual_[(-/(( Page Ref. Manual M o\ )8 \fm f

1 & Sl e ER i

i ‘a‘ P 3 y
Structure (B) Structure "}';w._f}fﬁ'* €2)
Spacing Material Ny AR 24 1981
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual AR 4%
Structure (C) Structure (3) SIVISION

T 8 A S 2%

Spacing Material e GAS v%w gt
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual L. OF MMiiiNes

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and small timber

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.
Revegetation

Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pH _ g, ¢ or correct to pH G 8
Fertilizer Aso lbs/acre Fertilizer 45 © lbs/acre
: (iu—-20-20U or equivalent) (Lu-Zu-ZJ or =quivalent)
[4
s Mulch 5"""0@ {73 Tons/Acre Mulch S 7 @ e /}L Tons/Acre

Seed=Ky Y/ Ffescu e AO 1bs/acre Seed* vy I/ Fescu e < © lbs/acre
Perréndtal O lbs/acre Porrenial %%Za;: 4 & lbs/acre
Sk e o r /S~ lbs/acre i ke C »— /& lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

s .
Attach or photocopy section of invclved Topographic map. Quadrangle N&Wfoh 7%.

Legend: @Nell Site

Access Road

Plaasant Hill! &
“Che oy
ﬁ; /erﬂ‘
7~ Wallback

X720 ~




State of Mest ';ﬁtg@“f

epartment of n
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV. ‘B P éﬁ‘ i

WALTER N.

MILLER

Governor ﬂhsrbston 25305 Director

March 7, 1984

Pennzojl Company
P. O. Box 1588
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

In Re: Permit No. 47-087-2674-DD

Farm: Ajimee Nixon (Kate Nixon)
Well No: 1

District: Geary

County: Roane

Issued -3/30/81

Gentlemen:

Please send an original and two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above described well location. This record must be submitted before we can request
the district inspector to make a "Final Inspection'.

Administrative Regulations - Rule 16.02 Filing of Well Record and Related Forms.
(a) Within 90 days after the completion of permitted work, three copies of Form
1V-35, "Well Operator's Report of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or
Physical Change'", containing the geological information required by Code 22-4-8b
in the form specified . . . . . . . . shall be filed with the Administrator,
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines.

Sincerely,
W*—% Y
Theodore M. Streit
Administrator-0il & Gas
”
TS/rl ‘ ) : )
y/ % Je ! Ord //5'7'\/:“' & /~C’f}v’54—
(27 V)ehon 97 - 08 7= 2:8/-02
P ) T

’f/“ 41/ : /*‘ g ) - SRFETES

N ale ) 2/ 7=/ £ 09115/20230¢
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SouTH PENN OIL COMPANY"“COMPLETION

SERIAL NO.— s FARM SEUN 1T weLL No. 20
ELEVATION___g";'__—— N _60 w._J2
LEASE No. __77991 ACRES QOC%‘*_/
WATERS OF BW ‘
. pisTricT__ - GEATY  COUNTY Roene STATE at (Va.
' DRILLING COMMENCED Selle=l COMPLETED =16=-192 o L
SANDS Tor BOTTOM ELEV. TOP CASING
SEXGCOALOR BIG LIME 1875 BL"\ 282"
Big Injun 1776 1302 ~ 6 /8" \ — 1s80t
oil 1781 1802
Slate & Lige 1802 1823 \___

e ]
: PACKERS AN

- _
Y Big In.‘i DEPTH_-‘-_Z_

- o
INITIAL PROD. B AND

: af ey ohot

GAS TEST

QUARTS -

VP g AR
g

AT AP

I A
D DEPTH SET
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, ~ OIL AND GAS DIVI

" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i DEPARTMENT OF MENES fm%

STON

L. STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

- — —————
Permit No. 087-2682-DD County, Roane
Company. Pennzoil Company Farm. Aimee | C. NIxon

Inspector. Homer Dougherty

Well No. 10

T

Date. September 13, 1984 Issued. 3-30-81

RULE DESCRIPTION %gSCOMPLIAggE
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent Waste } )
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Pérmits at Wellsite

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution =
7.03 Identification Markings

COMMENTS : Please issue cancellation on deepening permit. Permit expired on

11-30-81 and company says well was not deepened.

A S Ccanel

I have inspected the above well and (Have/Have Not) found it to be in complihnce
with all of the rules and regulatfons of the Office of 0il and Gas-Department of
Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:%W % ﬂ
DATE: 7/,?{/075 4

09/15/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500
s ) October 8, 1985
Pennzoil Compnay
Post Office Box 1588
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit No: 47-087-2682-DD

Farm: Aimee C. Nixon
Well NO: Ten

District: Geary

County: Roane

Issued: 3-30-81

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

xxxx PERMIT CANCELLED (DEEPENING PERMIT CANCELLED)

Respectively,

T LS

Theodore M. Streit

T™MS/ nw

09/15/2023



e

LONGITUDE 8|° 07' 30"

FILE NO.__1374 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

. MAP__83 $Q8S60-6 W32 THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF wmY
SCALE " = 800’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE S
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-;
ACCURACY ' in 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-3
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. . a
ELEVATION Pennzoil Company (SIGNED .

_Bacords . CURTIS A LUCAS L1418 275

b - -

DATE ____March 16
> 'W.!SA.E_M&QN___JO__L_

{+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP WELL NO.
e ey " - - o 4] - | 0F7 2652~ I
as . STATEOF e St STATE COUNTY PERMIT
; DEPARTMENT OF MINES W‘; 2ol Caneel A
, OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL .K_GAS__.uoum INJECTION___ WASTE mmL
(F “GAS,”) PRODUCTION . STORAGE . DEEP__SHALLOW
LOCATION: uevnm.ﬂl____mrsa SHED R fork of Big Sandy
: DISTRICT COUNTY Roane
. wmmuem}__ﬁ : |
SURFACE OWNER ______Aimee C _Nixon ACREAGE .90 .
OiL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER LEASE ACREA 3
p—— S, e ——9rT572023

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL___CONVERT _DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW 2
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Recondition

PLUG AND ABANDON_CI,EAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION 1823 ESTIMATED DEPTH _.Big Injun
WELL OPERATOR [e]] COMPANY  DESIGNATED AGENT __JAMES A. CREWS
ADDRESS P O. BOX 1588 ADDRESS_P. O. BOX 1588

PARKERSBURG, W.V. 2610] PARKERSBURG, W. V. 26101






